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COMMON PLANNING
APRIL 2023
DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
03-04-2023 | Monday All New Academic Year Starts
05-04-2023 toj Wednesday Al Syllabus of 1st Term
08-04-2023 |to Saturday
22-04-2023 | Saturday Group A Students Orientation
23-04-2023 | Sunday Group B Annual Event
27-04-2023 | Thursday All Summer Holiday Homework
MAY 2023
DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
30-04-2023 to| Sunday to
10& 12 Summer Holiday
04-06-2023 | Sunday
30-04-2023 to| Sunday to
Pre-pri. to Std.9 & 11 Summer Holiday
07-06-2023 |Wednesday
JUNE 2023
DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
05-06-2023 | Monday 1(_) 812 School Reopens after Summer Holiday
08-06-2023 | Thursday | Pre-Pri.to9 & 11
08-06-2023 to| Thursaay to 10 & 12 Assessment
13-06-2023 | Tuesday
09-06-2023 to| Friday to All Students Orientation
13-06-2023 | Tuesday Pre-Pri. to 8 Diagnostic Test of Students
14-06-2023 |Wednesday All Genius Foundation Day
15-06-2023 | Thursday 1to 12 Election of Student Body
19-06-2023 | Monday 1t012 Investiture Ceremony
21-06-2023 |Wednesday All International Yoga Day | World Music Day.-
26-06-2023 | Monday All Blood Donation Camp
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To be trusted prove yourself trustworthy.
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DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
08-07-2023 | Saturday Al Syllabus & Time Table of PA. 1 Exam
15-07-2023 | Saturday All Parents Open Day
19-07-2023 to| Wednesday Al o
27.07-2023 |to Thursday Periodic Assessment-|
AUGUST 2023
DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
15-08-2023 Tuesday Al Independence Day Celebration
Parents Sports Day
23-08-2023 to| Wednesday 41012 Feedback from Students
25-08-2023 | to Friday
25-08-2023 Friday All Time Table, Syllabus & Paper Style of Term-I Exam
29-08-2023 Tuesday All National Sports Day Celebration
Rakhi& Card Making Competition
SEPTEMBER 2023
DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
01-09-2023 Friday Al Janmashtami Homework
Syllabus &Time-Table of Revision Exam
02-09-2023 | Saturday All Janmashtami Celebration
03-09-2023 to | Sunday to o
10-09-2023 Sunday All Janmashtami Holiday
11-09-2023 | Monday All School Reopens after Janmashtami Holiday
14-09-202310 | Thursday Al Term-I Revision Exam
22-09-2023 | to Friday
17-09-2023 | Sunday All Parents Workshop
23-09-2023 | Saturday All Study Leave
25-09-2023 Monday All Term-l Exam Starts -~ twéf"
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Look backward with gratitude and forward with confidence.
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*| DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
04-10-2023 |Wednesday All Term-1 Exam Ends
05-10-2023 | Thursday All Syllabus of 2™ Term
05-10-2023 toj Thursday to 1109 Additional Subjects Exam
11-10-2023 |Wednesday
15-10-2023 | Sunday All Result & Paper Showing
21-10-2023 | Saturday Pre-Pri. to 8 Garba & Dandiya Decoration Competition
28-10-2023 | Saturday All Navratri Celebration
NOVEMBER 2023
DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
All Diwali Homework
06-11-2023 | Monday
3rd to 9th & 11th | Young Intellect Meet Written Projects as Diwali Homework
08-11-2023 [Wednesday All Rangoli & Card Making Competition
09-11-2023 to TthSday to All Diwali Break
29-11-2023 [Wednesday
23-11-2023 to| Thursday to All Intellect Meet for Staff Members
29-11-2023 [Wednesday
30-11-2023 | Thursday All School Reopens after Diwali Break
DECEMBER 2023
DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
03-12-2023 | Sunday All Parents & Child - Cultural Fair
07-12-2023 to| Thursday to 3109 & 11 Young Intellect Meet (Quarter Finals)
09-12-2023 | Saturday
Between Friday to 3rd to 9th & 11th | Young Intellect Meet (Semi-Finals & Finals)
15-12-2023 to P
31-12-2023 | Sunday All Picnic
16-12-2023 to| Saturday to Commerce Students Trade Manifesto
19-12-2023 | Tuesday
22.12-2023 Friday All Christmas Celebration & National Mathgmatiqg@gﬁ'ﬁ
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Character determines destiny.
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JANUARY 2024
DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
Between
01-01-2024 to Monday to All Annual SpOftS Day
15-01-2024 | Monday
07-01-2024 | Sunday All Parents Workshop
08-01-2024 | Monday All Syllabus & Time Table of PA. 2 Exam
13-01-2024 | Saturday All Makarsankranti Celebration
18-01-2024 to| Thursday to Al Periodic Assessment-Il
25-01-2024 | Thursday
26-01-2024 Friday All RepublicDay Celebrafion | Honsla Students Award Ceremony | Gunjan Vok-3 Launch
FABRUARY 2024
DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
09-02-2024 Friday All Time Table, Syllabus & Paper Style of Term-2 Exam
10-02-2024 | Saturday All Parents Open Day | Yearl Actities Display Including Club Activiies and Sports Fair
16-02-2024 Friday All Syllabus &Time-Table of Revision Exam
17-02-2024 to| Saturda
y 1109 Additional Subjects Exam
23-02-2024 | to Friday
26-02-2024 to| Monday to
y 4to12 Feedback from Students
28-02-2024 |Wednesday
28-02-2024 |Wednesday All National Science Day Celebration
29-02-2024 | Thursday All Term-Il Revision Exam Starts
MARCH 2024
DATE DAY STD. PARTICULARS
01-03-2024 Friday All Parents Feedback including Hostel Parents
07-03-2024 | Thursday All Term-Il Revision Exam Ends
08-03-2024 Friday All Study Leave
09-03-2024 to| Saturday to Al Term-Il Exam
16-03-2024 | Saturday
18-03-2024 to| Monday to Prep to 8 Eduboost Workshop
22-03-2024 Friday
30-03-2024 | Saturday All Result & Paper Showing.  wg®
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You may delay, but time will not.
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EMPOWERING EXCELLENGCE

@ Genius

YEAR STARTING PARENTS ORIENTATION

DATE DAY STD. TIME PARTICULARS
PH. & Nursery Day & Reg.| 9.00 am to 11.00 am Genius School
02-04-2023 |  Sunday Jr. Kg. Day & Reg. 11.30 amto 1.30 pm | Parents Orientation
Sr. Kg. Day & Reg. 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm @ Genius Auditorium
Prep 9.00 amto 11.00am | RIS School Parents
02:04-2023 |  Sunday 1stto 3rd 11.30amto 1.30pm | @ Fﬁg?{‘jﬁ?{;‘ﬁium
02-04-2023 Sunday Hostel Parents 11.30 am to 1.30 pm Par:asn;:c(t)i:,i:r:::z;in
Play House to 7th 9.00 am to 11.00 am Jay International School
09-04-2023 Sunday 8th & 9th 11.30 am to 1.30 pm | Parents Orientation @
10th & 12th 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm Genius Auditorium
4th to 6th 9.00amto 11.00am | RIS School Parents

09-04-2023 | - Sunday 7th to 10th 1130amto 1.30pm | @ Orentation
GSK 9.00 am to 11.00 am Genius School

16-04-2023 Sunday 1st to 4th - Day 11.30 am to 1.30 pm Parentg Orien-tati-on

5th to 8th - Day 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm | @ Genius Auditorium
$0.04.2023 Sunciy 1st & 2nd Reg. 9.00 am to 11.00 am Genius S_choo!

3rd & 4th Reg. 11.30 amto 1.30 pm | Parents Orientation

5th & 6th Reg. 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm | @ Genius Auditorium

7th & 8th Reg. 9.00 amto 11.00 am .

04-06-2023 | Sunday oth 11.30 am to 1.30 pm paii?éu%ﬁg:?;:on
10th 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm @ Genius Auditorium
12th 9.00 am to 11.00 am Genius School
11th 11.30 am to 1.30 pm (gaéee'::i sﬁf{;ﬁgﬁ'ﬁ?ﬂ

11-06-2023 Sunday Jay International School
11th 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm Parents Orientation

@ Genius Auditorium |.
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Where there is great love there are always miracles.
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EMPOWERING EXCELLENGCE

2" SEMESTER STARTING PARENTS ORIENTATION

DATE DAY STD. TIME PARTICULARS
P. H. & Nursery Day & Reg.| 9.00 am to 11.00 am Genius School
01-10-2023 |  Sunday Jr.Kg. Day & Reg. 11.30 amto 1.30 pm | Parents Orientation
Genius Auditorium
Sr. Kg. Day & Reg. 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm @
Prep 9.00amto11.00am | RIS g‘;gcr’]?;t?:r:ems
01-10-2023 | Sunday 1103 11.30amt01.30 pm | @ RIS Auditorium
110 4 - Day 9.00 am to 11.00 am Genius School
02-10-2023 | Monday 5108 - Day 11.30 amto 1.0 pm | Parents Orientation
@ Genius Auditorium
1 &2 Reg. 5.00 pmto 7.00 pm
Play House to 7th 9.00 amto 11.00 am [Jay International School
02-10-2023 Monday Parents Orientation @
8th, 9th& 11th 11.30 am to 1.30 pm Jay International
10th & 12th 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm School Campus
4th to 6th 9.00amto 11.00am | RIS gC_hool Parents
02-10-2023 | Monday rientation
7th to 10th 11.30 am to 1.30 pm @ RIS Auditorium
GSK 9.00 am to 11.00 am Genius School
08-10-2023 |  Sunday 3th & 4th Reg. 11.30 amto 1.30 pm | Parents Orientation
5th& 6th Reg. 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm | @ Genius Auditorium
5102003 sung 7th& 8th Reg. 9.00 am to 11.00 am Genius School
i unday oth 11.30amto 1.30 pm | Parents Orientation
10th 5.00 pm to 7.00 pm | @ Genius Auditorium
11th 9.00 am to 11.00 am Genius School
22-10-2023 Sunday Parents Orientation
12th 11.30 am to 1.30 pm @ Genius Auditorium
Parents Orientation in
Hostel Parents 4.30 pm to 6.30 pm
08-11-2023 | Wednesday respective School

Sports Planning

A | Indoor Recreation & October Cultural Competitions
e One Minute Games December Thrill Sports
June Traditional Pastimes January Annual Sports Day Q'
July Intramural Competitions February Floodlit Matches y
August Yoga Festival March Sports Camp i %
oo 2N 1@
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Apologize quickly and graciously, anger slowly and thoughtfully.
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Jr. KG & Sr. KG WEEKLY TEST SCHEDULE 2023-24
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INTERNATIONAL

SCHDOL g Kmm%

EMPOWERING EXCELLENGE

DATE Jr. KG & Sr. KG
14-06-2023 Mathematics
21-06-2023 English
28-06-2023 Awareness
05-07-2023 Hindi
12-07-2023 Sanskrit
02-08-2023 Mathematics

09-08-2023 English
16-08-2023 Awareness
23-08-2023 Mathematics
05-09-2023 English
13-09-2023 Awareness
11-10-2023 Hindi
18-10-2023 Sanskrit
25-10-2023 Mathematics
01-11-2023 English
08-11-2023 Awareness
06-12-2023 Hindi
13-12-2023 Sanskrit
20-12-2023 Mathematics
27-12-2023 English
03-01-2024 Awareness
10-01-2024 Hindi

1 grumbled that I had no shoes, till I saw a man without feet.
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Success is not final, failure is not fatal: it is the courage to continue that counts.
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STD. 11th & 12th WEEKLY TEST SCHEDULE 2023-24

DATE Std - 11th Std - 12th
19-04-2023 — ACCOUNT / PSCI
26-04-2023 — ENGLISH
21-06-2023 ACCOUNT / PSCI IP / PE / HISTORY / MATHS
28-06-2023 ENGLISH BST / PSY
05-07-2023 IP / PE / HISTORY / MATHS ECO / GEO
12-07-2023 BST /PSY ACCOUNT / PSCI
02-08-2023 ECO/GEO ENGLISH
09-08-2023 ACCOUNT / RSCI IP / PE / HISTORY / MATHS
16-08-2023 ENGLISH BST /PSY
23-08-2023 IP / PE / HISTORY / MATHS ECO/ GEO
18-10-2023 BST / PSY ACCOUNT / PSCI
25-10-2023 ECO/ GEO ENGLISH
01-11-2023 ACCOUNT / PSCI IP / PE / HISTORY / MATHS
06-12-2023 ENGLISH ACCOUNT / PSCI
13-12-2023 IP / PE / HISTORY / MATHS
20-12-2023 BST / PSY
27-12-2023 ECO/GEO
03-01-2024 ACCOUNT / RSCI PAPER SOLUTION ROUND
10-01-2024 ENGLISH
31-01-2024 IP / PE / HISTORY / MATHS
07-02-2024 BST /PSY
14-02-2024 ECO/ GEO

The happiest people don't have the best of everything, they just make the best of everything.
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IMPORTANT DATES AND EVENTS

SCHOOL HOURS
GRADE SECTION TIME
PH. & Nursery Regular 09.00 am to 01.30 pm
Jr. Kg & Sr. Kg Regular 08.00 am to 01.30 pm
[to VIl Day 09.00 am to 04.30 pm
Vil to XII Regular 08.00 am to 01.30 pm

MEETING WITH PRINCIPAL

GRADE DAY TIME
P H.to VI FRIDAY 9.00 amto 11.00 am
VIl to XII SATURDAY 9.00 am to 11.00 am

*Not Applicable to Hostel Parents

SCHEDULE OF SPORTS DAY/

GRADE DAY
PH.to Vil FRIDAY
VIl to XII SATURDAY

TELEPONIC CONTACT WITH PRINCIPAL

GRADE DAY TIME
P H. to XII DAILY 10.00 am to 11.30 am
EVERY 4™ SATURDAY Q'
SCHOOL WILL OBSERVE HOLIDAY /V

An evil eye can see no good.




YEARLY PLANNING

APRIL 2023

DATE DAY GRADE PARTICULARS
World Heritage Day (Social Science)
Visit to Gandhi Museum & Postcard Writing

18-04-2023 | Tuesday 6to 10

Earth Day (Social Science)

21-04-2023 |  Friday 71010
Drawing Competition with a Short Poem
26 -04-2023 | Wednesday 1t04 Card Writing (Hindi)
JUNE 2023
DATE DAY GRADE PARTICULARS
05-06-2023 | Monday 11010 World Environment Day-Tree plantation
12-06-2023 | Monday 6to 10 Eco Warriors Challenge (SST)
15-06-2023 | Thursday 1103 515 ¢l A (1R, yel)
21-06-2023 | Wednesday 1t0 10 Antakshari (Hindi)

International Day Against Drug Abuse &
llicit Trafficking - Speech (Just a Minute )(SST)

26-06-2023 | Monday 8to 10

JULY 2023
DATE DAY GRADE PARTICULARS

01-07-2023 | Tuesday 1103 R, @iol ciReidloll od2iid]

05-07-2023 | Friday 3t05 Our Galaxy

08-07-2023 | Tuesday [1t03& 6108 Poem Recitation (English)

17-07-2023 | Monday 1t07 Master in Multiplication

29-07-2023 | Saturday 610 10 Treasure Hunt

31-07-2023 | Monday 1104 Playing with Number (Math)
81010 Book Review (Hindi Round- 1)

R ‘}%s/
o ﬂ% Ny 0

Own your money, don't let it own you.




AUGUST 2023

DATE DAY GRADE PARTICULARS
01-08-2023 | Tuesday 8to 10 Book Review (Hindi Round- 2)
14-08-2023 | Monday 6t08 Slogan Competition
16-08-2023 | Wednesday 1to4 Extempore (English)
19-08-2023 | Saturday 8to 12 World Photography Day - Photo Exhibit
25-08-2023 Friday 4t07 Ken-Ken Activity (3x3,4x4)
SEPTEMBER 2023
DATE DAY GRADE PARTICULARS
01-09-2023| Friday 6t08 Spelling Bee
12-09-2023 | Tuesday 1to 10 EducationalVisit (Science Centre)
OCTOBER 2023
DATE DAY GRADE PARTICULARS
06-10-2023 | Friday 485 RIGE GiSIN
16-10-2023 | Monday 610 10 World Food Day (Make & Eat )
NOVEMBER 2023
DATE DAY GRADE PARTICULARS
02-11-2023 | Thursday 1104 Math's puzzle
06-11-2023 | Monday 1t04 Show & Tell (English)
06-11-2023 | Monday 5t07 Pustak Samiksha (Hindi)
DECEMBER 2023
DATE DAY GRADE PARTICULARS
01-12-2023 Friday 6to 10 World AIDS Day-Poster Making
16-12-2023 | Saturday 1t03 ol Aa AR, @ivvel U] 2AGE) Glaliq).
18-12-2023| Monday 4 &5 #d Auiol
20-12-2023|Wednesday] 1to4 Mr. & Miss Calculator %,
20-12-2023|Wednesday] Sto7 National Mathematics Day- Math's Quiz ?‘fg

N
%

A bird in the hand is worth two in a bush.
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DATE DAY GRADE PARTICULARS
04-01-2024 | Thursday 6and7 Poster Making (Social Science)
09-01-2024 | Tuesday 6108 Scrabble
10-01-2024 | Wednesday 8&9 National Youth Day Film Screening
11-01-2024 | Thursday 1t05 JAvid el
29-01-2024 ( Monday 1t05 Kavyagaan (Hindi)
31-01-2024 | Wednesday 7t010 Sudoku
FEBRUARY 2024
DATE DAY GRADE PARTICULARS
09-02-2024 |  Friday 48&5 didl dviel
15-02-2024 | Thursday 1to4 Story Telling (English)
21-02-2024 | Wednesday 1t07 Antarashtriya Matrubhasha Diwas
SCHOOL CONTACT DETAILS
Particular In charge Contact No. Time
Academic Joyita Mam 63519 83090 | 10.00 amto 11.00 am
Grade - 1to 12
Administration Khushbu Mam 63519 88540 | 09.00 am to 04.20 pm

Sports Karan Sir 99041 85942 [12.00 noon to 01.00 pm
Transportation Veer Sir 98982 95055 | 10.00 am to 11.00 am
Fees Darshan Sir 99255 95055 | 08.00 am to 09.00 am
Boys Hostel Karan Sir 73592 58646 —
Girls Hostel Ranjan Mam 70698 66320 —
Reception — 99041 85942 | 07.30 am to 04.20 pm

There is never a wrong time to do the right thing.



COMMERCE CLUB ACTIVITY 2023-24

Month Activity
April Financial Literacy Quiz
Commerce Pe Charcha (Foreign Trading)
Commerce Pe Charcha (Business Consultant)
June Corporate Social Responsibility Awareness
Commerce Pe Charcha (Industrialist)
Commerce Pe Charcha (Taxation Expert)
July Visit to Bank / Marketing Yard / Post Office
Commerce Pe Charcha (Banker)
Commerce Pe Charcha (Marketing Expert)
August Stock Market Simulation
Commerce Pe Charcha (Educationalist)
Commerce Pe Charcha (Human Resource Professional)
September Ad Making Competition
Commerce Pe Charcha ( Start-up Entrepreneur)
Commerce Pe Charcha (Supply Chain Management Expert)
October Business Simulation Games Competitions
Commerce Pe Charcha (Commodities Trading)
Commerce Pe Charcha (Retail Management Professional)

November Corporate Jargon Jumble
Commerce Pe Charcha (Charted Accountant)
December Trade Manifesto

Commerce Pe Charcha (Economists)

Commerce Pe Charcha (International Business Expert)
January Creating Business Plans and Presentations
Commerce Pe Charcha (Financial Analysts)
Commerce Pe Charcha (Insurance Professional)
February Debates on Economic Issues

Commerce Pe Charcha (Stock Broker)

Commerce Pe Charcha (Risk Management Expert)
March Budgeting and Financial Planning

Commerce Pe Charcha (Company Secretary)
Commerce Pe Charcha (Real Estate)

The future depends on what we do in the present.




SPORTS ACTIVITY

INTER HOUSE LEAGUE - 1 (YEAR 2023-24)
S.No. Date & Day Event Section
1 | 4/8/2023 (Friday) Fun Games Prep
2 | 4/8/2023 (Friday) Athletics Competition 1st to 7th
3 | 5/8/2023 (Saturday) Athletics Competition 8th to 12th
4 | 11/8/2023 (Friday) Fun Games Prep
5 | 11/8/2023 (Friday) Cricket & Basketball Set st to 7th
6 | 12/8/2023 (Saturday) Cricket & Basketball Set 8th to 12th
7 | 6/10/2023 (Friday) Fun Games Prep
8 | 6/10/2023 (Friday) Cricket & Basketball Set 1st to 7th
9 | 7/10/2023 (Saturday) Cricket & Basketball Set 8th to 12th
10 | 13/10/2023 (Friday) Fun Games Prep
11 | 13/10/2023 (Friday) Football and volleyball 1st to 7th
12 | 14/10/2023 (Saturday) Football and volleyball 8th to 12th
13 | 20/10/2023 (Friday) Fun Games Prep
14 | 20/10/2023 (Friday) Football and volleyball 1st to 7th
15 | 21/10/2023 (Saturday) Football and volleyball 8th to 12th

Annual Sports Day-2nd Week of January

Success comes from repeated efforts.
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